7SEAS ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

7SEAS

(Formerly known as 7Seas Technologies Limited)

Date: 1st October, 2021

To BSE Limited, P. J. Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001. Scrip Code: 540874

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 and under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

This is to inform you that the Company has received necessary intimation / disclosure from Mr. Kolla Narasimharao, being the transferor, pursuant to Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 and under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, and a copy of the said disclosure are enclosed herewith for your record.

The aforesaid information / disclosure is available on the website of the Company at www.7seasent.com.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You, Yours Truly,

For 7Seas Entertainment Ltd

L. Maruti Sanker Managing Director DIN: 01095047



Date: 29th September 2021

To	To
The Department of Corporate Services	7Seas Entertainment Limited
BSE Limited	Plot No. 60, Flat No. 301, 3rd floor,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	"Abhi's Hiranya", Kavuri Hills,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Madhapur, Hyderaba -500033
MUMBAI- 400 001	

The Paris His constitute and advantage of the

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the above, please find the attached discourse under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 read with Regulation 29 (3).

The copy of the Disclosure is enclosed herewith for your consideration and perusal.

Please take on record of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

Kolla Narasimharao

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2)

{SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011}

Name of the Target Company (TC)	7Seas Entertai (Security Code:		Aug (18) - 175
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Kolla Narasim	harao	
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES	activity of the second	W4. 1
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE LIMITED	de antier de santa rektilise er	ं वीह र
	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of
Before the disposal under consideration,	Miles B		
holding of:			
Shares carrying voting rights	2,00,000	1.80	1.80
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	NIL	NIL
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	dens der mur.	die Alexander Later (4)	V1644.
d) Total (a+b+c)	2,00,000	1.80	1.80
Details of Sale	140 CA	the second second second second	
a) Shares carrying voting rights Sold	2,00,000	1.80	1.80
b) VRs sold otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	NIL	NIL
instrument that entitles the acquirer to		Y	
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	tion of the	diameter stables the	mandali se
d) Total (a+b+c)	2,00,000	1.80	:1.80

A 64 41	1 60		1 10 10 10 10 10
After the sale, holding of:	100	and the second	Spiritary and the
Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NIL	NIL
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	NIL	NIL
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)	100		
after acquisition			
d) Total (a+b+c)	NIL	NIL	NIL
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / off-market /	OFF-MARKET		
public issue / rights issue /preferential			
allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	H. 45.	St. C. Prog. Land Comp. C. March.	A. S 4
Date of sale of shares / VRs	29 th September	r 2021	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	Rs. 11,11,09,0	00/- / Rs. 11,1	1,09,000/-
TC before the said Sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	Rs. 11,11,09,0	00/- / Rs. 11,1	1,09,000/-
TC after the said Sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 11,11,09,0	00/- / Rs. 11,1	1,09,000/-
after the said Sale	1.0		

29th September 2021

Kolla Narasimharao

FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: 7Seas Entertainment Limited ISIN of the company: INE454F01010

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoder, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	1		Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos
Promoter	2		Category of Person (Promoter/ member of the promoter group/desi gnated person/ Director s/immediat e relative to/others etc.)
Shares	3	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur es, Rights entitleme nts etc.).)	Securities held prior to acquisition / disposal disposal
2,00,000	4	No. and % of shareholdi ng	es held r to / disposal
Shares	5	Type of security (For eg	Secur
(2,00,000	6	Number	Securities Acquired / Disposed
Gift	7	Value	1/Dispose
Sale	. ∞	rransa ction Type (Purch ase/sal e e Pledge / Revoc ation / Invoca tion / Other - please specify)	entrans after a second to the entransisting of the
Shares	9	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debenfures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	Securities held post acquisition/disposal
0	10	No. and No. of sharehold ing	eld post disposal
29.09.2	11	From	Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify
29.09.2		To	lllotment ice/ tion of tes/ tes/ shares sify
30.09.20	13		Date of intimation n to compan y
Off	14		Mode of acquisitio n /disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ preferenti al offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)
N.A.	15		Excha nge on which the trade was execut ed

	POKR AH
	Kolla Narasimharao AHFPN72591 12-1, Ravinultala, Korisepadu (Mandal), Prakasam- 523213
	nhara 7259 1, utala padu dal), sam- 213
	1, 50
	Committee of the contract of t
I	
	and a second test of the
	To a second seco
	ŭ,
ŀ	en e
	Control Company of the training to the
ŀ	
ŀ	
١	and an artist of the second
l	
	7
	N.A.
ŀ	
	21
ŀ	1 Property of the Art Control
	021
ŀ	
	2
	to statustika aeraktia
	Marke
	e e

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

til
executed the trade was executed executed executed acts * lot size) 21 22

x Kolla Narasimharao

Designation: Promoter

Date: 30.09.2021

Place: Ravinutala